GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2041
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013

E PANCHAYAT MISSION MODE PROJECT
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the number of gram panchayats in Chhattisgarh and Odisha which have been provided with broadband intranet and other facilities under e-Panchayat Mission Mode Project along with the number of remaining panchayats where such facilities are yet to be provided;
and

(b) the time by which said facilities are likely to be provided to the remaining panchayats ?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRIV.KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)
(@): Under e-Panchayat Mission Mode Project, no broadband connectivity is being provided to the States.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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